

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no. CERT-08745-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Initial certification date: 15 March, 2012

Valid: 16 March, 2024 - 15 March, 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

Snap-on Incorporated (Head Office) 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, WI, 53143-5656, USA

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

The Design, Manufacture, Distribution and Service of Hand and PowerTools, Diagnostic and Repair Equipment and Tool Storage Products

Place and date: Katy, TX, 07 February, 2024





For the issuing office: **DNV - Business Assurance** 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: CERT-08745-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Place and date: Katy, TX, 07 February, 2024

Appendix to Certificate

Snap-on Incorporated (Head Office)

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Snap-on Incorporated (Head Office)	2801 80th Street, Kenosha, WI, 53143- 5656, USA	Design, Manufacture, Distribution, Service
Snap-on Incorporated (San Jose, CA)	Snap-on Diagnostics, 5500 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA, 95138, USA	Light Assembly, Product Design/SQA, Customer Care, Service
Snap-on Incorporated (Lincolnshire, IL)	Snap-on Diagnostics, 420 Barclay BLVD, Lincolnshire, IL, 60069-3608, USA	Product Design/SQA
Snap-on Incorporated (City of Industry, CA)	Snap-on Industrial, 19220 San Jose Ave, City of Industry, CA, 91748, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Murphy, NC)	250 Span On Drive, Murphy, NC, 28906- 9033, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Conway, AR)	Snap-on Equipment, 309 Exchange Avenue, Conway, AR, 72032, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Correggio, Italy)	Via Carpi 33 - 42015 Correggio (RE) - Italy	Design, Light Manufacturing, Distribution
Snap-on Incorporated (Algona, IA)	2600 Highway 18 E, Algona, IA, 50511- 7208, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Elizabethton, TN)	2195 State Line Rd, Elizabethton, TN, 37643-4636, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Harrisburg, PA)	Snap-on Tools, 6320 Flank Drive, Harrisburg, PA, 17112, USA	Repair Center
Snap-on Incorporated (Milwaukee, WI)	7939 N Faulkner Rd, Milwaukee, WI, 53224-3422, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Crystal Lake)	Snap-on Tools, 3011 East Route 176, Crystal Lake, IL, 60014-2256, USA	Distribution and Repair Center
Snap-on Incorporated (Elkmont, AL)	Snap-on Tools, 18771 Carters Circle, Elkmont, AL, 35620, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Rochester Hills, MI)	2950 Waterview Drive, Rochester Hills, MI, 48309-4601, USA	Product Design/SQA, Light Assembly, Distribution, Customer Care
Snap-on Incorporated (Reading, Berks, UK)	Snap-on Business Solutions, Imperium, Imperial Way, Berkshire, Reading, UK, RG2 0TD, United Kingdom	Product Design/SQA, Service, Customer Care
Snap-on Incorporated (Richfield, OH)	4025 Kinross Lakes PKWY, Richfield, OH, 44286-9371, USA	Product Design/SQA, Publishing, Customer Care
Snap-on Incorporated (Noida, India)	Snap-on Business Solutions, First Floor Tower C, Logix Techno Park, Noida - 201301, India	Product Design/SQA
Snap-on Incorporated (Mississauga)	Snap-on Tools of Canada Company, 6500 Millcreek Drive, Mississauga, ON, L5N 2W6, Canada	Storage and Distribution of Industrial Products, Diagnostic and Repair Equipment
Power Hawk Technologies	300 Forge Way #2, Rockaway, NJ, 07866, USA	Manufacture of Power Rescue Tools, Manual Impact Wrenches and related Accessories
Snap-on Incorporated (Carol Stream, IL)	Sturtevant Richmont, 555 Kimberly Drive, Carol Stream, IL, 60188, USA	Product Design, Manufacturing, Distribution, Repair

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com



Certificate no.: CERT-08745-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Place and date: Katy, TX, 07 February, 2024

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Snap-on Incorporated (Cork, Ireland)	Snap-on Diagnostics, Unit 44 North Point Business Park, Mallow Rd, Cork, Ireland	The Design, Manufacture, Distribution and Service of Hand and Power Tools, Diagnostic and Repair Equipment and Tool Storage Products
Snap-on Incorporated (Kings Lynn, UK)	Snap-on Diagnostics, 15-17 Denney Road, Kings Lynn, Norfolk England, PE30 4HG, United Kingdom	Light Assembly, Service, Customer Care
Snap-on Incorporated (Carson City, NV)	Snap-on Tools, 3602 Challenger Way, Carson City, NV, 89706, USA	Repair Center
Snap-on Incorporated (Calgary, Alberta, Canada)	Snap-on Tools, 7403-48th Str. S.E., Calgary, AB, T2C 4H6, Canada	Repair Center
Snap-on Incorporated (Scranton, PA)	Snap-on Industrial, Building 19 Keystone Industrial Park, Throop, PA, 18512, USA	Light Manufacturing
Snap-on Incorporated (Banbury, UK)	Norbar Torque Tools Ltd., Wildmere Road, Banbury, Oxfordshire, OX163JU, United Kingdom	Design, manufacturer, assembly and calibration of torque control and torque measuring equipment to Norbar and customer specifications Service, repair and re-calibration of customer's torque control and torque measuring equipment.
Snap-on Incorporated (Katrineholm, Sweden)	Car-O-Liner Commercial AB, Mejerigatan 12, 641 39, Katrineholm, Sweden	Design, development and manufacturing of equipment, software and education targeting the automotive aftermarket industry.
Snap-on Incorporated (Kungsör, Sweden)	Car-O-Liner Group AB, Granlidsvägen 4, 736 32, Kungsör, Sweden	Design, development and manufacturing of equipment, software and education targeting the automotive aftermarket industry.
Snap-on Incorporated (Örebro, Sweden)	Car-O-Liner Group AB, Maskingatan 5, 708 86, Örebro, Sweden	Design, development and manufacturing of equipment, software and education targeting the automotive aftermarket industry.
Snap-on Incorporated (Sesto Fiorentino (FI), Italy)	Snap-on Climate Solutiong S.r.I, Via Luigi Longo, 21/23 & 18/2 - 50019 Sesto Fiorentino (FI) - Italy	Design, Light Manufacturing, Distribution, Customer Service, Repair
Snap-on Incorporated (Västra Frölunda, Sweden)	Car-O-Liner Group AB, Hulda Mellgrens Gata 1, 421 32, Västra Frölunda, Sweden	Design, development and manufacturing of equipment, software and education targeting the automotive aftermarket industry.
Snap-on Incorporated (Kettering, UK)	Snap-on Tools Distribution Centre, Telford Way, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8SN, United Kingdom	The Design, Manufacture, Distribution and Service of Hand and Power Tools, Diagnostic and Repair Equipment and Tool Storage Products
Snap-on Incorporated (Kettering, UK)	Snap-on Tools Industrial Business Centre, 38a Telford Way, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8UN, United Kingdom	The Design, Manufacture, Distribution and Service of Hand and Power Tools, Diagnostic and Repair Equipment and Tool Storage Products

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance USA Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA - TEL: +1 281-396-1000. www.dnv.com